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Overview socio-demographic variables

Gender
Age

Education (End of)
Socio-professional category

Difficulties paying bills

My voice counts in the EU

Image of the EU

Life conditions in 5 years

Media Use Index

D10 - Gender

D11 - How old are you?

D8 - How old were you when you stopped full-time education?
D15a - What is your current occupation?

D60 - During the last twelve months, would you say you had
difficulties to pay your bills at the end of the month...?

D72.1 - Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with
each of the following statements - My voice counts in the EU

D78 - In general, does the EU conjure up for you a very positive,
fairly positive, neutral, fairly negative or very negative image?

D79 - In your opinion, in five years' time, do you think that your
life conditions will be better, worse, or the same than today?

This index is calculated based on the answers given in question
QA3:

Could you tell me to what extent you...?
e Watch television (on a TV set or via the Internet)
e Listen to the radio
e Read the written press
e UsetheInternet
e Use online social networks

For each answer to the items, points from 0 to 7 were awarded.
The overall sum of these points was then calculated.



1. Interest in European affairs

QA1 Would you say that you are very interested, fairly interested, not very interested or not at all interested in

European affairs?
(% - EV)
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EU28 “ 4 272 15 57| &
Man 18 44 25 12 62 37
Woman 11 42 29 17 53 46
15-24 12 40 30 17 52 47
25-39 13 45 28 13 58 41
40-54 15 45 27 12 60 39
55+ 15 42 26 16 57 42
{v} Education (End of)
15- 8 30 34 27 38 61
16-19 12 42 30 15 54 45
20+ 22 52 19 7 74 26
Still studying 14 45 27 13 59 40
Self-employed 20 47 23 10 67 33
Managers 25 53 16 5 78 21
Other white collars 12 49 29 9 61 38
Manual workers 9 42 33 15 51 48
House persons 6 35 36 23 41 59
Unemployed 11 34 32 22 45 54
Retired 15 41 25 18 56 43
Students 14 45 27 13 59 40
Most of the time 8 31 32 28 39 60
From time to time 9 39 33 18 48 51
Almost never/ Never 17 47 24 1 64 35
Agree 22 53 19 6 75 25
Disagree 8 35 35 22 43 57
Positive 23 53 17 7 76 24
Neutral 7 38 37 17 45 54
Negative 10 32 31 27 42 58
Better 17 47 25 11 64 36
Worse 10 38 33 18 48 51
Same 15 44 26 14 59 40
Very high 18 49 24 9 67 33
High 12 41 30 16 53 46
Poor 5 28 32 34 33 66
None 2 24 41 30 26 71




2.

Media recall

QA2 Have you recently read in the press, seen on the
Internet or on television or heard on the radio
something about the European Parliament?
(% - EV)

$ 2

EU28 60 39

Man 64 35

Woman 56 43

iH Age

15-24 47 51

25-39 58 40

40-54 63 36

55+ 62 37

[rv‘] Education (End of)

15- 50 49

16-19 59 40

20+ 69 30

Still studying 51 47

Self-employed 69 30

Managers 71 28

Other white collars 60 38

Manual workers 58 41

House persons 47 52

Unemployed 49 49

Retired 61 38

Students 51 47

Most of the time 45 53

From time to time 50 49

Almost never/ Never 65 34

Agree 68 31

Disagree 53 46

Image of the EU

Positive 70 29
Neutral 51 47
Negative 52 47
Better 62 37
Worse 52 47
Same 62 37
Very high 67 32
High 56 42
Poor 40 59
None 23 76




w

. Use of Media - Television

QA3.1 Could you tell me to what extent you...?
Watch television (on a TV set or via the Internet) (% - EU)
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Woman 82 2 1 2 3 94
15-24 62 19 6 2 6 5 87
25-39 74 13 4 1 4 4 91
40-54 81 11 2 1 2 3 94
55+ 90 6 1 0 1 2 97
15- 90 6 1 0 1 2 97
16-19 84 9 2 0 2 3 95
20+ 77 12 3 1 3 4 92
Still studying 59 19 8 3 6 5 86
Self-employed 75 13 4 1 3 4 92
Managers 76 14 3 1 2 4 93
Other white collars 81 11 2 1 3 2 94
Manual workers 80 1 3 1 2 3 94
House persons 87 7 2 1 1 2 96
Unemployed 74 13 3 1 3 6 90
Retired 92 4 1 0 1 2 97
Students 59 19 8 3 6 5 86
Most of the time 82 8 3 1 2 4 93
From time to time 83 9 2 1 3 94
Almost never/ Never 80 11 1 94

My voice counts in the EU
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Disagree 83

Image of the EU
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Neutral 81 3 1 2 3 94
Negative 84 2 1 2 3 94
Better 72 15 4 1 3 5 91
Worse 84 8 2 1 94
Same 85 9 1 1 95
Media use index
Very high 86 10 2 0 1 1 98
High 72 13 4 2 4 5 89
Poor 82 6 1 1 3 89
None 0 29 4 3 12 50 33



. Use of Media - Radio

N

QA3.2 Could you tell me to what extent you...?

Listen to the radio (% - EU)
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EU28 a9 7 8 3 | 9 14 14
H.! Gender
Man 50 18 8 3 9 12 76
Woman 48 16 8 3 9 16 72
=
15-24 34 17 12 5 14 18 63
25-39 49 19 8 4 10 10 76
40-54 55 18 7 3 8 9 80
55+ 50 15 6 3 8 18 71
{:] Education (End of)
15- 39 14 7 3 10 26 60
16-19 51 17 8 3 9 12 76
20+ 56 18 7 3 7 9 81
Still studying 31 18 13 5 16 17 62
F Socio-professional category
Self-employed 56 21 7 3 6 7 84
Managers 62 18 5 3 5 7 85
Other white collars 53 19 8 4 7 9 80
Manual workers 52 17 8 4 9 10 77
House persons 33 18 9 4 13 23 60
Unemployed 35 17 9 4 12 23 61
Retired 50 14 6 3 8 19 70
Students 31 18 13 5 16 17 62
ﬁ Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 37 18 7 4 12 22 62
From time to time 42 19 10 4 10 15 71
Almost never/ Never 53 16 7 3 8 13 76

My voice counts in the EU
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Neutral 47 17 3 10 15 72
Negative 45 15 7 4 11 18 67
Better 49 18 9 3 9 12 76
Worse 45 17 8 4 9 17 70
Same 52 16 7 3 9 13 75
Very high 65 18 8 2 5 2 91
High 38 18 9 5 14 16 65
Poor 13 1 6 4 14 51 30
None 0 1 1 3 9 85 2
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QA3.3 Could you tell me to what extent you...?

Read the written press (% - EU)

. Use of Media— Written Press
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”—E Gender
Man 30 15 15 6 13 21 60
Woman 25 14 15 7 14 25 54
="
15-24 13 13 17 8 18 31 43
25-39 20 16 15 8 17 24 51
40-54 27 17 16 7 14 19 60
55+ 36 13 14 5 10 22 63
;v; Education (End of)
15- 24 1 13 5 14 32 48
16-19 26 15 15 7 14 23 56
20+ 36 16 15 6 11 16 67
Still studying 14 14 17 7 19 29 45
F Socio-professional category
Self-employed 31 19 15 7 1 17 65
Managers 39 17 13 6 12 13 69
Other white collars 27 17 16 9 14 17 60
Manual workers 21 16 17 7 15 24 54
House persons 14 9 14 9 19 34 37
Unemployed 14 12 16 7 17 34 42
Retired 38 12 13 4 9 23 63
Students 14 14 17 7 19 29 45
§|‘ Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 12 10 15 8 19 36 37
From time to time 17 15 17 9 15 27 49
Almost never/ Never 34 14 14 6 12 20 62

My voice counts in the EU
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Worse 25 13 7 14 26 53
Same 32 15 6 12 20 62
Very high 38 17 17 6 12 10 72
High 20 14 15 7 16 28 49
Poor 5 7 6 15 59 19
None 0 0 1 2 10 86 1




6. Use of Media - Internet
QA3.4 Could you tell me to what extent you...?
Use the Internet (% - EU)
% b 3 b 9
£> & g £ g . £,
38 = s  £fF i 2 | &=
= y = = <<
A - 5
- g < = °
EU28 s 9 3 1 2 | a8 7
Man 69 9 3 1 1 15 81
Woman 63 9 3 1 2 20 75
15-24 93 3 2 1 0 1 98
25-39 86 8 2 1 1 2 96
40-54 74 11 3 1 2 88
55+ 38 10 4 1 3 38 52
15- 27 7 3 1 3 52 37
16-19 63 11 4 1 2 17 78
20+ 82 8 2 1 1 6 92
Still studying 95 3 1 0 0 1 99
Self-employed 76 11 3 1 1 8 90
Managers 90 7 1 0 1 1 98
Other white collars 81 10 3 1 1 4 94
Manual workers 71 11 4 1 2 10 86
House persons 54 10 3 1 2 27 67
Unemployed 72 8 3 2 2 12 83
Retired 33 8 4 1 3 44 45
Students 95 3 1 0 0 1 99
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Image of the EU
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Neutral 62 9 4 1 2 20 75
Negative 58 9 3 2 2 23 70
Better 83 6 2 1 1 6 91

Worse 53 10 4 2 2 26 67
Same 61 10 3 1 2 20 74
Very high 91 7 2 0 0 0 100
High 48 15 6 2 4 22 69
Poor 10 4 1 1 3 72 15
None 0 1 2 5 5 86 3
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7. Use of Media- Social Networks
QA3.5 Could you tell me to what extent you...?
Use online social networks (% - EU)
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EU28 4 10 s | 2 | 4 | 34 | 58
Man 42 10 5 2 5 34 57
Woman 44 9 4 2 35 57
@ Age
15-24 84 8 2 1 1 4 94
25-39 66 13 5 2 3 11 84
40-54 44 14 6 3 5 27 64
55+ 15 6 4 2 4 63 25
15- 17 5 3 1 3 63 25
16-19 41 11 5 2 4 35 57
20+ 49 12 5 2 5 26 66
Still studying 85 7 2 1 1 4 94
Self-employed 44 13 6 2 6 28 63
Managers 55 13 5 2 5 20 73
Other white collars 55 13 7 2 4 18 75
Manual workers 50 14 5 2 4 24 69
House persons 41 8 3 2 3 40 52
Unemployed 54 9 5 1 4 26 68
Retired 12 5 3 1 4 68 20
Students 85 7 2 1 1 4 94

;ﬁ Difficulties paying bills
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My voice counts in the EU
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Positive 46
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Negative 38

Life conditions in 5 years
Better 64

»
N NN

Worse 33 8 5 2 4 44 46
Same 35 1 4 2 5 40 50
Very high 66 13 6 1 3 11 85
High 23 9 4 3 6 51 36
Poor 3 1 1 1 2 83 5
None 0 0 0 0 99 0
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QA4a
(% - EVU)

Where do you get most of your news on European political matters?

. Sources for information on European political matters
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Woman 57 8 6 5 10
15-24 30 4 6 31 16 11
25-39 43 6 6 26 9 9

40-54 58 8 8 16 4 6

55+ 68 1 6 5 1 8

H Education (End of)

15- 70 6 4 2 2 16
16-19 62 7 6 12 5 8

20+ 45 13 9 24 5 3

Still studying 29 6 5 32 17 9

Self-employed 48 12 8 21 5 6

Managers 42 12 10 27 6 2

Other white collars 53 8 6 21 6 6

Manual workers 57 5 8 15 6 8

House persons 58 4 4 10 4 19
Unemployed 51 5 5 18 8 13
Retired 70 1 6 4 1 8

Students 29 6 5 32 17 9

;{ Difficulties paying bills
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Most of the time 58
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From time to time 59

w

12

12

Almost never/ Never 53

My voice counts in the EU
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Agree 53 11 19

Disagree 57 6 5 14 5 12
Positive 53 11 7 19 6 4
Neutral 57 6 7 14 5 10
Negative 54 8 5 13 5 14
Better 44 7 7 26 9 7
Worse 63 7 6 11 4 8
Same 59 10 6 13 4 8
Very high 49 11 7 20 7 5
High 58 6 7 15 5 8
Poor 69 3 4 5 1 18
None 60 2 1 1 3 25
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9. Sources for information on national political matters
QA4b Where do you get most of your news on national political matters?
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25-39 44 7 8 24 9 6
40-54 58 9 10 15 3 5
55+ 65 14 8 6 1 6
15- 69 8 6 3 2 12
16-19 60 9 8 12 5 6
20+ 45 14 11 22 5 3
Still studying 32 7 6 28 17 9
Self-employed 48 15 10 19 5 3
Managers 41 14 12 26 5 2
Other white collars 51 9 8 20 6 6
Manual workers 59 6 9 13 6 6
House persons 59 5 5 10 5 14
Unemployed 51 4 6 18 8 1
Retired 67 14 8 4 1 6
Students 32 7 6 28 17 9
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Agree 51 13 10 17

Disagree 58 7 7 14 5

Positive 52 13 9 17 6 3
Neutral 57 7 8 14 5 8
Negative 55 9 7 14 5 9

Life conditions in 5 years

‘

Better 44

Worse 62 8 10 4 7
Same 58 12 8 12 4 6
Very high 49 12 9 19 7 4
High 56 8 9 14 5 7
Poor 70 4 4 1 14
None 62 5 3 0 23
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10. Trust in Media Sources

QA5a When it comes to political matters, which of the following sources of information do you trust the most? Firstly?
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Man 7 4 2 20 18 12 5 17
Woman 3 8 3 2 1 18 3 17 17 3 18
15-24 5 8 3 2 1 12 4 17 18 9 14
25-39 4 7 4 3 1 17 2 19 16 6 16
40-54 3 7 3 2 2 21 2 19 13 4 18
55+ 3 8 3 2 2 21 3 17 14 1 20
15- 2 7 2 2 1 17 2 11 18 1 30
16-19 2 8 3 3 2 18 3 16 16 4 19
20+ 4 7 4 2 2 23 2 24 11 4 11
Still studying 6 8 4 2 1 14 3 20 16 8 12
Self-employed 4 5 5 2 5 19 2 22 10 5 15
Managers 4 8 4 2 2 23 2 27 10 3 10
Other white collars 3 6 4 2 2 18 3 22 14 6 15
Manual workers 3 7 3 4 1 18 2 15 16 4 20
House persons 3 8 2 2 1 16 3 12 18 2 28
Unemployed 3 7 2 2 1 17 3 11 19 5 22
Retired 2 9 3 2 2 21 3 16 15 1 20
Students 6 8 4 2 1 14 3 20 16 8 12
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Worse 3 7 3 4 2 18 3 15 15 3 21
Same 3 8 3 2 2 21 3 18 15 3 16
Very high 4 8 4 2 2 20 3 21 13 5 13
High 3 8 3 2 2 19 3 16 16 3 19
Poor 1 6 2 2 1 16 3 10 18 1 32
None 4 10 1 3 0 13 5 12 20 0 25
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QA5b
(% - EU)

European
institutions

And then? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

(NATIONALITY)
Government

NGOs

Trade unions

Business leaders

Journalists

Politicians

Experts

Friends, family and
colleagues

Bloggers, influential
people on online

social networks

None
(SPONTANEOQUS)
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15-24 15 15 11 8 6 20 10 22 23 12 11
25-39 13 12 12 9 8 24 9 26 21 10 11
40-54 11 12 12 9 9 22 10 26 24 8 10
55+ 9 13 9 8 8 22 1 25 22 3 13
15- 7 10 6 9 7 18 9 23 21 3 19
16-19 9 11 10 9 8 21 9 24 24 7 12
20+ 14 15 13 8 9 26 11 28 21 7 9
Still studying 18 15 14 6 6 22 1 23 23 13 10
Self-employed 13 13 12 5 8 22 10 30 24 9 8
Managers 15 16 16 9 13 27 11 29 20 8 6
Other white collars 12 13 14 10 9 26 10 27 22 8 10
Manual workers 10 11 11 10 6 20 9 23 24 8 13
House persons 9 12 7 8 7 20 9 24 24 6 14
Unemployed 6 11 9 6 5 21 7 22 19 9 18
Retired 8 13 8 8 8 20 12 24 22 2 14
Students 18 15 14 6 6 22 11 23 23 13 10
Most of the time 8 9 12 5 21 8 22 21 9 16
From time to time 1" 11 11 7 20 9 24 23 8 12

Almost never/ Never 12

My voice counts in the EU
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Agree 14 16 12 8 9 25 12 27 22 7
Disagree 8 9 10 8 6 20 8 23 23 8 16
Positive 15 16 13 8 9 25 12 27 22 7 8
Neutral 10 9 9 7 21 9 24 23 7 14
Negative 5 7 9 8 9 17 8 22 23 8 19
Better 14 14 12 8 8 24 10 25 22 9 11
Worse 9 10 11 11 7 19 10 22 21 6 14
Same 10 13 11 7 8 22 11 27 24 6 11

Media use index

Very high 13 13 13 9 9 24 11 27 23 9 9
High 13 10 8 7 21 10 23 24 6 13
Poor 1 6 7 4 17 9 18 19 2 20
None 3 12 0 8 4 20 10 13 22 5 22
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QAST
And then?
(% - EU)

European
institutions

(NATIONALITY)
Government

NGOs

Trade unions

Business leaders

Journalists

Politicians

Experts

Friends, family and
colleagues

Bloggers, influential
people on online
social networks

- When it comes to political matters, which of the following sources of information do you trust the most? Firstly?

None
(SPONTANEOUS)
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Man 12 17 14 9 38 10 40 30 1 25
Woman 12 18 10 8 7 34 1 35 34 8 28
15-24 17 20 13 8 6 29 12 34 37 19 23
25-39 14 16 14 10 8 37 9 40 32 14 24
40-54 12 16 13 9 9 39 10 40 31 10 26
55+ 9 18 10 8 8 37 1 36 31 4 30
15- 7 14 6 7 6 29 8 26 32 3 42
16-19 9 17 1 9 8 33 10 34 34 9 28
20+ 16 19 15 9 9 45 12 48 29 1 18
Still studying 21 21 15 7 6 32 13 39 35 19 21
Self-employed 14 15 15 6 12 37 10 46 29 12 21
Managers 17 21 18 10 13 47 12 52 27 10 15
Other white collars 13 16 15 10 9 39 1 44 32 13 23
Manual workers 11 15 11 11 6 33 9 33 34 11 29
House persons 9 16 7 7 6 29 9 28 35 6 37
Unemployed 7 15 9 7 5 33 8 27 33 12 35
Retired 8 18 9 8 7 36 1 34 32 3 31
Students 21 21 15 7 6 32 13 39 35 19 21

;i Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 8
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Almost never/ Never 13

My voice counts in the EU
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Image of the EU
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Positive 18 22 15 9 10 45 14 44 31 10 17
Neutral 9 15 10 9 6 32 9 34 35 9 31
Negative 4 10 9 8 8 25 7 30 32 9 42
Better 15 20 14 8 8 38 1 40 33 14 23
Worse 10 14 11 13 8 32 10 32 31 8 32
Same 1 18 12 8 8 38 12 40 34 8 25

Very high 15 19 15 10 10 40 11 44 32 13 21
High 10 17 11 8 7 35 10 34 34 7 29
Poor 5 13 5 6 26 8 21 30 44
None 6 19 1 8 28 12 21 36 40
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11. Image of the European Parliament

QA6 In general, do you have a very positive, fairly positive, neutral, fairly negative or very negative image of the European

Parliament?

(%- EVU)
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EU28 5 28 42 15 6 4 3321
F{l Gender

Man 5 30 39 16 8 2 35 24
Woman 4 27 44 15 5 5 31 20
15-24 4 29 43 14 5 5 33 19
25-39 5 29 45 13 5 3 34 18
40-54 5 27 44 16 6 2 32 22
55+ 4 28 38 17 8 5 32 25
[VV‘]; E ducation (E nd of)

15- 2 22 40 18 10 8 24 28
16-19 4 26 42 17 7 4 30 24
20+ 6 33 42 14 4 1 39 18
Still s tudying 5 34 44 1 2 4 39 13
S elf-employed 6 31 40 14 8 1 37 22
Managers 7 36 41 11 4 1 43 15
Other white collars 5 32 44 14 3 2 37 17
Manual workers 4 25 45 16 7 3 29 23
House persons 3 20 44 19 6 8 23 25
Unemployed 3 18 44 22 8 5 21 30
Retired 4 29 38 16 8 5 33 24
S tudents 5 34 44 11 2 4 39 13

m Difficulties paying bills

|

N
N

Most of the time
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w

22

From time to time 4 25 44 16 6 5 29 22
Almostnever/Never 5 31 42 14 5 3 36 19
Agree 7 41 39 9 2 2 48 11
Disagree 2 17 44 22 11 4 19 33
Positive 9 51 31 6 1 2 60 7
Neutral 1 13 64 15 3 4 14 18
Negative 1 5 21 44 27 2 6 71

Life conditions in 5 years

|

—_
w

Better

32

38

Worse 21 41 23 10 3 23 33
Same 5 30 43 14 5 3 35 19
Very high 6 32 42 14 4 2 38 18
High 4 27 42 16 7 4 31 23
Poor 2 20 41 17 11 9 22 28
None 3 17 31 21 17 1 20 38
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12. Role of the European Parliament

QA7 W ould you personally like to see the European Parliament play a more important or less
importantrole?
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EU28 47 | 27 | 16 | 10
Man 48 29 15 8
Woman 45 24 18 13
15-24 51 21 16 12
25-39 49 25 16 10
40-54 46 28 17 9
55+ 43 30 16 11
15- 39 28 17 16
16-19 43 30 17 10
20+ 53 25 15 7
Still studying 53 19 18 10
S elf-employed 49 28 15 8
Managers 52 26 16 6
Other white collars 49 26 17 8
Manual workers 44 30 15 11
House persons 38 25 20 17
Unemployed 46 26 15 13
Retired 44 28 16 12
Students 53 19 18 10
Most of the time 42 28 16 14
From time to time 45 27 15 13
Almost never/ Never 48 27 16 9
Agree 58 18 17 7
Disagree 36 37 15 12
Positive 63 12 18 7
Neutral 39 29 18 14
Negative 22 61 8 9
Better 54 24 14 8
Worse 44 35 12 9
Same 45 26 19 10
Very high 50 26 16 8
High 44 29 16 11
Poor 36 28 18 18
None 47 32 9 12
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13. Priority policies

QA8a The EP makes decisions on European legislation which directly impacts every citizen's life. In your opinion which of the
following s hould be given priority by the European Parliament? Firstly?
(%- EVU)
N > c — [®] 2 @ H = L,
» = = . il £
e 0§ %5 3 3 2> s oz 2 38
o3 € =] o E aQ © e o W 2] 9 o ©
3 1 g CE o P o 2 5 Y5 E o T 5
=5 0 5 So c= £oe £ E& S o 2 5 -
5% = S22 5933 S%, % $5 8 ¢ 3%
S 9 S — N = -2
€5 S 8§ E535-c 3% % g5 5 = § $§ av
<= E “ o T 0 € o6 S w 'g w © = g =) c cC= »n 2
50 23 ©w LE£Eg -E g3 25 x5 & £ w 2 mo g
w o 4, = c 237 0P EJ T2 9. o g = £ c E BT
c o >0 © s - > £ 5 =83 43 8 o v c s © =] 8. [ c S
6353 T x w5gg 32 2g €35 4co = S o o 25| S
EEZ5 § SSPEESSER ol B <8 5 2E BS
§z 2 5 £253%2 985 552 E =22 £ =7 55
v T = . [ =3
s 2 o =5 £2832 §¢ Y 5§38 & 3 2%
o £ £ 22 2 € s o T > E ¢ =]
£ e} = > 5 [ o 8 o 2 g2 o = O Q
i s e € g2 a E 2= v5 UV T 2 9
c < © © £ 5 @ [a g} g ° 5
T w Lt % = o o ot o a w
EU28 8 8 15 3 5 7 6 2 18 5 11 2 4
F!E Gender
Man 9 9 15 4 5 7 6 2 16 6 10 2 4
Woman 8 7 16 3 5 7 6 2 19 5 12 1 3
[l
15-24 6 7 13 2 4 8 6 3 19 4 16 2 5
25-39 8 9 15 3 6 8 6 2 15 5 11 2 5
40-54 9 10 15 4 5 8 6 2 16 5 10 2 3
55+ 9 7 16 3 5 6 6 2 19 5 11 1 3
E} E ducation (E nd of)
15- 7 7 19 2 5 4 4 1 20 4 14 1 2
16-19 9 8 15 3 5 7 5 2 19 5 12 2 3
20+ 9 10 14 5 5 9 8 2 14 6 8 2 5
Still studying 6 6 14 3 3 10 7 4 18 4 14 1 7
H Socio-professional category
S elf-employed 8 11 12 4 5 10 6 2 14 6 10 2 5
Managers 9 11 12 5 5 9 9 2 14 7 6 2 5
Other white collars 9 10 14 3 6 6 6 3 18 5 9 3 4
Manual workers 8 9 16 2 7 7 6 2 17 5 1 2 3
House persons 8 8 17 2 5 6 3 1 22 3 15 2 2
Unemployed 6 6 16 4 4 8 6 1 16 4 19 1 2
Retired 9 6 17 3 5 6 6 2 19 5 11 1 2
Students 6 6 14 3 3 10 7 4 18 4 14 1 7

5 Difficulties paying bills
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From time to time
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Image of the EU
Positive 8 9
Neutral 8 8
Negative 10 7
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Life conditions in 5 years
Better 7 9
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Media use index

Very high 9 9 14 4 5 8 7 2 16 6 10 2 5
High 8 8 15 2 5 7 6 2 19 5 13 1 3
Poor 5 7 2 2 6 4 3 1 20 3 14 2 1
None 5 313 1 9 6 2 5 16 7 17 2 1
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And then? (MAX. 2 ANSWERS)

(%- EU)
bl > = °
e c - 2 © v S 0 = 2w
© = > <
b4 > s 2¢ = kel = zg - - £ H%
c £ w n o= v c © S S8 c 2 > .2
15} 5 ER = o v 2 € v o © o
8 S s 9o e} S 5 o [T IS o o =
P < £ Sc 32 2 o= vy £ ¢ o @
o S v S o Q o £ o c o 3 = T €
=5 3 - aE T 932 3 =] E @€ g © s g
c s o S 5 g cC= =3 o w R v o g' v o @
g8 3 § €6 °° 3 Y Y5 5 ©°= § IJ3 &F¢
Q92 5 @ ®U L 85 5 €uw o = 5S> c c¥ » 2
S g ao<£ - QL ou = £v 3 TS O>n g g m =1 © © @ 3
Swe o 32 c ©c 3 22c ¢ -S.gmo.&m = 5 c E ET
o © ) s 8°9°9Y =8 &2 S5 £238 ¢ €S 5 ) S e
cv 25 » w2 aeov e T35 82K = S. o 25 2
g2 8 § = FTEE S5 Ev s 8 =2 5 2 855§
E 5 2 4 5o ¥ ¢ S © > =5 g9
u} > 9 c = = a2 > =g c
Eg = § £§5 2825 g 5§ 22 § &7 §5
SE o S ¢ S 2y o 5¢< U 2ag § @ o <
c o % 5 o o = 20 S a o 25
© o £ 5 I o £ =4 = o < € c E=IR]
o c Z o< c o s Q = L2 o5 £ o Q
c = 5 [Tt S = Q o 3 2 = V) © g O
£ = [CRIN) > o [ Y L= O 2=
© © © [} ] o v = [eB=1
c o = wn < 8 o Z » I =
£ c S [o% V) [ v o w
[ w £ c [a) ©
EU28 4 13 27 6 12 11 14 6 24 9 21 5 6

1Y

N
~

~N

N
w

_
o

N
e

w

.
o |
(A
o
>
o
)
=

©

~

=
f<%)
=)
~

—- o
w

—- o
w N

—_ -
- o

- o
S~ w

Woman 29 6 5 25 8 21 4 6
15-24 11 11 27 5 9 11 16 6 21 7 24 6 9
25-39 13 15 25 7 13 12 13 8 22 10 19 6 7
40-54 15 15 26 7 13 11 13 7 23 9 19 5 7
55+ 15 12 28 6 12 9 14 5 27 9 23 4 5
15- 11 12 29 5 14 8 10 4 30 7 28 4 4
16-19 14 14 27 6 13 10 12 5 26 9 21 4 6
20+ 16 14 25 8 12 13 17 9 20 10 18 6 7
Still s tudying 12 12 26 5 10 12 18 8 18 7 21 6 10
S elf-employed 17 15 22 9 11 12 12 8 23 10 19 4 8
Managers 17 15 24 7 12 14 16 8 17 10 14 7 9
Other white collars 15 14 26 8 12 11 16 8 23 10 21 6 8
Manual workers 12 16 27 6 13 10 12 6 24 8 22 5 6
House persons 11 12 31 4 15 8 11 4 29 7 26 3 5
Unemployed 12 14 29 5 13 9 13 5 26 7 24 5 5
Retired 15 11 27 6 12 9 13 5 28 10 23 3 4
Students 12 12 26 5 10 12 18 8 18 7 21 6 10

;I Difficulties paying bills
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Disagree 13 27 5 13 9 11 5 26 8 24 4 5
Positive 14 14 25 8 11 13 15 8 22 11 19 6 8
Neutral 13 14 28 6 13 10 13 6 26 8 23 4 5
Negative 15 12 27 4 13 8 12 4 25 7 25 4 5
Better 13 15 25 7 12 12 14 8 22 8 19 5 8
Worse 13 12 29 7 14 9 11 6 24 9 23 4 5
Same 15 13 26 7 12 1 15 6 25 10 21 5 6

Very high 15 14 25 7 12 12 16 7 23 10 19 5 7
High 14 13 28 6 12 10 12 6 25 8 22 5 6
Poor 11 12 30 4 15 7 10 5 27 7 29 3 4
None 8 14 27 5 20 8 9 6 18 4 17 4 7
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QAS8T - The EP makes decisions on European legislation which directly impacts every citizen’s life. In your opinion which of the
following should be given priority by the European Parliament? Firstly? And then?
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EU28 2 21 41 10 17 17 19 8 41 14 31 6 10

FT]_] Gender

Man 22 23 38 11 16 17 19 10 37 15 30 8 1

Woman 21 20 43 8 18 18 20 7 43 13 33 5 9

=

15-24 17 18 39 7 13 19 22 9 39 10 39 7 13

25-39 20 24 39 10 18 20 19 10 36 14 29 8 12

40-54 23 24 40 11 18 19 19 9 39 14 28 7 10

55+ 23 18 42 9 17 15 19 7 45 14 33 5 7

E E ducation (E nd of)

15- 17 18 46 7 18 11 14 5 47 10 40 4 5

16-19 22 21 41 9 18 16 17 7 44 14 32 6 9

20+ 25 24 38 12 17 21 24 1 34 16 25 8 12

Still studying 18 17 39 8 13 21 25 12 35 11 34 7 17

H Socio-professional category

S elf-employed 24 25 33 13 15 21 17 10 36 15 28 6 12

Managers 26 25 36 13 17 22 25 10 31 17 20 9 14

Other white collars 24 24 39 11 18 17 21 11 40 15 29 9 12

Manual workers 20 24 42 9 19 17 17 8 41 13 32 6 9

House persons 18 19 46 7 20 14 14 5 50 9 40 5 7

Unemployed 17 19 43 9 16 16 18 6 41 10 42 6 7

Retired 23 17 43 9 16 14 18 6 45 15 33 5 6

S tudents 18 17 39 8 13 21 25 12 35 11 34 7 17

5 Difficulties paying bills

Most of the time 15 21 52 8 21 15 12 6 39 13 44 5 7

From time to time 19 23 43 9 19 14 15 8 41 13 38 6 10

Almostnever/Never 23 21 38 10 16 19 22 9 40 14 27 7 10

My voice counts in the EU

Agree 24 21 38 12 17 22 24 10 36 15 27 8 12
Disagree 20 22 43 7 18 13 15 7 44 12 36 5 8
Positive 22 23 38 13 16 22 22 10 37 17 27 8 14
Neutral 21 21 43 8 18 15 18 8 44 12 35 5 8
Negative 24 18 41 5 17 11 15 5 44 10 36 6 5
Better 20 24 39 10 17 20 20 10 38 13 30 8 12
Worse 20 18 45 10 19 14 17 8 40 14 35 6 7
Same 23 21 40 10 16 18 20 8 42 15 31 6 10
Very high 24 23 38 11 16 20 22 9 38 15 28 7 12
High 21 20 42 8 17 16 18 8 42 13 34 6 9
Poor 15 17 48 6 19 10 12 5 45 9 40 4 5
None 12 16 38 6 27 13 10 10 32 1 33 6 7
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14. Values to defend

QA9 In your opinion, which of the following values should the European Parliament defend as a matter
of priority? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
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EU28 32 19 20 28 20 56 34 10
Man 27 19 20 31 19 55 37 9
Woman 36 18 19 26 20 57 32 11
15-24 38 20 21 21 19 56 40 9
25-39 32 20 21 28 18 59 36 8
40-54 31 17 21 29 21 58 35 9
55+ 30 18 18 30 20 53 31 1
15- 29 19 15 24 16 50 29 11
16-19 33 18 18 28 20 55 35 9
20+ 31 18 24 33 22 61 36 9
Still studying 37 21 24 22 18 58 38 1
S elf-employed 31 20 23 33 20 56 31 10
Managers 29 18 26 33 22 61 36 7
Other white collars 31 17 20 33 20 58 35 8
Manual workers 33 17 19 25 20 57 37 8
House persons 33 22 17 22 18 56 32 10
Unemployed 35 20 17 21 19 56 36 10
Retired 30 18 17 30 20 52 31 12
Students 37 21 24 22 18 58 38 1
Most of the time 30 20 16 27 20 56 32 9
From time to time 31 20 19 28 19 53 33 10
Almost never/Never 32 18 20 28 20 58 36 10
Agree 33 20 22 32 23 59 34 11
Disagree 30 18 18 25 17 54 35 8
Positive 31 19 22 35 24 60 33 10
Neutral 33 19 19 25 18 55 35 10
Negative 31 17 17 18 15 51 38 8
Better 33 19 21 27 20 59 37 8
Worse 30 19 18 27 17 52 35 11
Same 32 19 20 30 21 57 33 10
Very high 33 19 22 30 22 58 35 9
High 32 18 19 29 19 55 36 10
Poor 27 20 12 21 16 50 28 9
None 25 17 11 10 14 49 30 16
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15. Membership in the EU

QA10 Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s membership

of the EU is...?
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EU28 57 12 28
d Q Gender
Man 59 13 26
Woman 55 11 30
15-24 61 8 27
25-39 59 10 28
40-54 57 13 28
55+ 54 15 28
15- 40 19 35
16-19 51 15 31
20+ 70 8 21
Still studying 69 5 24
S elf-employed 61 14 23
Managers 73 8 18
Other white collars 59 11 28
Manual workers 50 13 33
House persons 43 16 35
Unemployed 47 15 34
Retired 54 14 28
S tudents 69 5 24
Most of the time 36 21 39
From time to time 45 16 36
Almost never/ Never 64 10 24
Agree 75 6 18
Disagree 39 20 37
Positive 86 2 11
Neutral 43 9 44
Negative 16 48 34
Better 66 9 23
Worse 41 22 34
Same 59 11 28
Very high 63 10 25
High 55 13 29
Poor 39 19 36
None 32 22 44
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16. Benefits from Membership

QA11 Taking everything into account, would you say that (OUR COUNTRY)
has on balance benefited or not from being a member of the EU?
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EU28 64 | 25 \ 1
Man 66 25 9
Woman 62 25 13
15-24 69 19 12
25-39 68 23 9
40-54 65 25 10
55+ 59 29 12
15- 47 37 16
16-19 59 29 12
20+ 76 17 7
Still studying 75 14 1
S elf-employed 68 22 10
Managers 81 14 5
Other white collars 68 24 8
Manual workers 60 28 12
House persons 50 34 16
Unemployed 55 34 11
Retired 59 28 13
Students 75 14 11
Most of the time 45 42 13
From time to time 55 33 12
Almost never/Never 70 20 10
Agree 79 14 7
Disagree 49 38 13
Positive 87 8 5
Neutral 56 28 16
Negative 26 64 10
Better 74 17 9
Worse 49 40 11
Same 65 24 1
Very high 70 21 9
High 62 26 12
Poor 46 37 17
None 51 31 18
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17. Reasons for benefit

QA12 W hich of the following are the main reasons for thinking that (OUR COUNTRY) has benefited from being a member
of the EU? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
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EU28 123 3 3 17 11 20 19 18 11 28
F:}_Gender
Man 12 30 39 31 17 11 19 20 16 11 27
Woman 12 29 32 30 17 12 20 18 19 11 28

"
EH NAGE

15-24 10 30 37 32 18 9 21 21 15 10 28
25-39 12 27 36 32 19 12 20 19 16 10 30
40-54 13 30 39 30 18 12 20 18 16 11 29
55+ 13 32 33 29 15 11 19 20 21 11 26
15- 14 27 30 21 14 10 19 22 23 9 25
16-19 12 29 34 28 17 11 19 19 20 11 28
20+ 11 31 39 35 18 13 21 19 15 11 29
Still studying 11 31 39 34 18 10 21 20 14 11 27
S elf-employed 13 29 36 34 15 11 20 20 19 12 28
Managers 11 32 44 37 20 14 20 19 13 11 28
Other white collars 12 27 34 32 18 12 22 18 18 11 31
Manual workers 13 29 36 28 17 11 19 17 17 9 29
House persons 13 29 32 23 16 10 19 21 21 10 30
Unemployed 12 24 35 25 19 8 21 22 17 11 24
Retired 13 32 32 27 15 11 19 20 21 11 26
Students 11 31 39 34 18 10 21 20 14 1 27
Most of the time 17 26 25 30 16 11 25 19 19 10 26
From time to time 13 27 30 28 18 11 22 20 19 9 30
Almostnever/Never 12 31 38 31 17 11 19 20 17 11 28
Agree 13 32 38 34 17 13 20 19 18 13 26
Disagree 11 27 34 26 17 9 21 19 18 8 30
Positive 14 32 38 33 18 12 21 21 17 11 29
Neutral 10 27 32 27 17 10 19 17 19 10 27
Negative 6 24 33 28 14 12 15 15 16 11 24
Better 11 27 39 31 18 11 20 21 17 11 31
Worse 15 29 29 28 14 12 21 18 19 12 25
Same 12 32 37 31 17 11 19 19 18 11 27
Very high 11 31 38 33 18 12 20 18 18 12 28
High 14 30 34 28 17 11 20 21 17 10 29
Poor 15 25 26 19 11 7 19 22 21 8 25
None 18 21 17 18 14 10 19 25 26 5 17



18. EU protection from threats

QA13a The EU and its citizens are facing a number of threats. From which of the following should the EU protect its citizens?

Firstly?
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Woman 29 5 11 2 6 5 4 12 2 5 2 2
15-24 31 4 9 3 5 5 3 14 14 1 6 2 2
25-39 27 6 10 2 6 6 4 13 12 2 6 2 2
40-54 28 4 12 1 6 6 4 12 14 3 5 2 1
55+ 27 4 13 2 6 5 5 12 12 2 6 1 2
15- 28 3 12 1 4 3 5 18 14 1 4 2 1
16-19 31 4 13 2 7 4 4 12 11 2 5 2 1
20+ 25 7 10 2 6 8 4 10 13 3 7 1 2
Still studying 29 6 8 3 5 6 3 12 15 1 7 2 2
S elf-employed 25 6 12 2 6 6 4 12 14 2 5 2 1
Managers 26 7 9 2 8 9 5 8 12 3 6 1 2
Other white collars 30 5 11 1 6 6 5 10 12 2 7 2 2
Manual workers 29 4 12 2 6 4 4 13 13 2 5 2 2
House persons 29 4 13 1 4 4 4 18 10 2 5 2 2
Unemployed 27 5 11 1 5 3 3 19 15 2 4 2 1
Retired 28 4 13 2 6 5 5 12 12 2 5 1 1
Students 29 6 8 3 5 6 3 12 15 1 7 2 2
Most of the time 23 3 9 1 4 3 4 21 19 2 5 2 1
From time to time 26 3 13 1 6 5 4 16 13 4

Almost never/Never 30 6 11 2 6 6 4 10 12 2 6 1 2

My voice counts in the EU
Agree 28 6 10 2 7 7 5
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Disagree 29 4 13 1 5 4 4 15 2 5 2 1
Image of the EU

Positive 28 6 10 2 6 7 4 10 13 2 7 2 2

Neutral 29 4 11 2 6 4 4 14 12 5

Negative 27 4 16 2 6 3 4 14 13 2 4 1 1

Life conditions in 5 years
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Better 30 5 9 5 4 12 14

Worse 24 4 14 2 7 4 4 13 14 2 5 2 2
Same 28 5 11 2 6 6 5 12 12 2 6 1 2
Very high 29 5 11 2 6 6 4 11 12 3 6 2 2
High 28 5 12 2 6 5 4 12 13 1 6 2 2
Poor 26 4 11 1 5 2 4 19 15 1 4 2 1
None 21 7 4 0 4 2 5 20 13 3 7 2 1




QA13b
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And then? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
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EU28 31 19 24 7 18 15 18 31 30 7 16 8 7
Man 30 19 25 7 19 15 18 31 28 8 16 7 8
Woman 31 19 24 7 17 14 18 31 31 7 16 9 7
15-24 27 20 20 10 17 14 15 34 29 5 17 8 11
25-39 30 19 22 7 17 16 16 32 31 8 16 7 9
40-54 30 20 25 7 18 16 19 31 29 8 15 9 7
55+ 33 17 26 6 17 13 19 30 29 7 17 9 6

ﬁ E ducation (E nd of)

15- 35 15 26 4 14 11 19 35 32 6 14 10 4
16-19 31 17 26 7 18 13 19 32 29 6 16 9 7
20+ 29 22 23 8 19 19 17 27 29 9 17 6 9
Still studying 26 24 20 9 19 17 12 32 30 7 17 8 12
Self-employed 29 21 24 9 18 19 15 31 27 7 18 7 6
Managers 27 22 24 8 20 20 17 24 30 10 18 7 8
Other white collars 31 20 26 8 19 17 19 31 27 7 15 9 9
Manual workers 30 18 23 6 17 13 19 34 30 7 16 8 8
House persons 35 16 26 5 14 9 19 36 35 4 13 12 6
Unemployed 33 14 22 8 15 12 17 37 33 7 15 9 6
R etired 33 17 26 6 17 13 20 29 29 7 17 9 5
Students 26 24 20 9 19 17 12 32 30 7 17 8 12
Most of the time 32 15 25 7 15 10 16 38 36 7 13 12 7
From time to time 33 16 25 7 16 13 18 36 30 7 14 1 7
Almost never/ Never 30 20 24 7 19 16 18 28 29 7 17 7 8
Agree 29 23 22 8 19 17 19 28 29 9 17 8 8
Disagree 33 15 26 6 16 13 17 34 30 6 15 9 7
Positive 28 22 23 8 18 18 18 29 31 8 18 8 8
Neutral 33 18 24 7 16 13 17 33 29 6 16 8 7
Negative 32 13 28 6 19 11 18 31 29 7 14 9 6
Better 30 20 22 8 18 17 17 31 29 7 16 7 9
Worse 31 17 24 7 16 13 17 31 31 7 16 10 6
Same 31 19 25 7 18 14 19 31 30 8 17 8 7
Very high 30 21 23 8 19 17 18 30 29 8 15 8 8
High 31 17 25 7 18 14 18 31 29 7 18 8 7
Poor 33 12 25 4 11 8 17 34 32 4 16 12 4
None 24 15 21 5 17 11 14 23 30 6 16 14 2
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QA13T -The EU andits citizens are facinga number of threats. From which of the following should the EU protectits citizens?
Firstly? And then?
(%- EV)
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EU28 58 23 35 9 23 20 22 43 42 9 21 10 9
Man 56 23 36 9 24 21 22 42 40 10 22 9 9
Woman 60 23 34 8 22 19 22 43 43 8 21 11 9
15-24 58 24 29 12 22 19 18 47 42 6 22 11 13
25-39 56 25 32 9 23 21 20 44 42 1 22 9 1
40-54 58 24 36 8 25 22 23 43 43 11 20 10 8
55+ 60 21 38 8 23 18 23 41 41 8 22 10 7
15- 62 18 37 5 17 13 23 52 45 7 18 12 4
16-19 61 20 38 9 24 17 23 43 40 8 21 11 8
20+ 53 29 33 10 25 26 22 37 41 12 23 7 1
Still studying 55 29 27 1 24 22 16 44 45 8 24 10 14
S elf-employed 53 26 36 10 24 25 19 42 41 9 23 9 8
Managers 53 29 33 10 27 30 22 32 41 14 24 7 10
Other white collars 61 25 37 9 24 22 24 41 39 9 22 11 1
Manual workers 58 21 34 8 23 17 22 46 42 10 20 10 10
House persons 63 19 38 6 18 13 22 53 45 6 18 14 8
Unemployed 59 19 33 9 19 14 20 56 47 9 19 11 7
Retired 60 21 38 8 22 18 24 40 41 8 22 10 7
Students 55 29 27 11 24 22 16 44 45 8 24 10 14
Most of the time 55 17 34 8 18 13 19 59 55 9 18 13 7
From time to time 58 19 37 8 21 18 21 51 43 10 18 13 8
Almost never/Never 59 26 34 9 25 22 22 38 40 9 23 8 10

My voice counts in the EU

Agree 56 29 32 10 25 24 23 37 41 11 23 10 10
Disagree 61 18 38 8 22 16 21 48 43 8 20 10 8
Positive 56 28 33 9 24 25 23 39 43 10 24 10 10
Neutral 61 21 35 9 22 16 21 46 41 8 21 10 9
Negative 58 17 43 8 25 14 22 45 41 9 17 10 7
Better 59 25 31 10 23 22 20 43 42 8 22 9 11
Worse 55 21 37 9 23 17 21 44 44 9 20 12 8
Same 59 24 36 8 24 20 23 42 41 10 22 10 9
Very high 58 26 34 10 25 23 23 41 41 11 21 9 10
High 59 22 37 8 24 19 22 42 42 8 23 10 9
Poor 57 15 35 5 15 10 20 52 46 5 20 13 6
None 43 21 23 5 19 12 17 41 41 9 22 15 3
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19. EU achievements to preserve

QA14a There are results and objectives of the EU you might cherish. W hich of the following should the EU protect for you
as a priority? Firstly?
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EU28 5 14 3 10 12 6 10 6 9 17 3
m_ Gender
Man 6 15 3 10 10 5 11 6 9 18 3
Woman 5 13 3 9 13 7 10 6 9 17 3
15-24 5 19 2 11 5 5 9 4 10 21 5
25-39 5 17 4 1 7 6 10 6 8 19 3
40-54 6 14 3 11 9 6 12 6 8 19 3
55+ 5 11 3 8 19 6 10 6 9 15 2
t-1 Education (End of)
15- 4 9 3 11 23 7 11 4 8 10 2
16-19 6 14 3 10 13 7 10 5 8 16 3
20+ 5 16 3 9 6 5 1 7 10 22 3
Still studying 5 21 2 9 3 4 8 6 10 23 6
M Socio-professional category
S elf-employed 4 14 4 10 8 4 15 6 9 19 3
Managers 6 20 4 6 3 4 11 8 10 23 3
Other white collars 6 16 4 11 8 6 11 6 8 18 3
Manual workers 6 14 4 12 10 6 10 4 8 18 3
House persons 3 12 4 12 15 7 12 4 8 14 3
Unemployed 5 12 3 16 10 6 10 4 11 16 2
Retired 5 11 3 8 21 7 9 6 8 14 2
Students 5 21 2 9 3 4 8 6 10 23 6
m Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 6 9 3 16 19 6 14 3 6 11 2
From time to time 5 12 4 13 14 7 11 5 9 13 3
Almost never/Never 5 16 3 8 10 5 10 6 9 20 3

My voice counts in the EU

w
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Agree

16

Disagree 13 3 12 14 6 12 4 7 15 2
Image of the EU

Positive 4 18 3 9 9 6 11 7 9 20 3

Neutral 5 13 3 10 13 6 1 5 9 17 3

Negative 9 8 3 12 16 6 8 3 8 15 3

Life conditions in 5 years
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Better

19

10

Worse 6 9 3 12 17 7 11 5 9 13 3
Same 5 14 3 9 12 6 11 6 9 18 3
Very high 5 16 4 9 8 6 11 6 9 20 3
High 6 13 3 11 13 5 10 6 8 17 3
Poor 5 10 2 11 24 7 9 3 7 10 2
None 6 6 3 9 17 7 5 7 11 11 6
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QA14b

And then? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
(%- EVU)

National and cultural identity
Freedom to travel, work and study
across the EU

Consumers'rights in a single
market

Labour rights

Adequate and safe pensions

Prosperity and economic well-
being

Common European values

E nvironment

Fundamental rights and freedoms

Safety and privacy online

N Safety in terms of health standards

EU28 13 23 14 25 23 24 14 25 27 m
Man 13 23 14 25 22 20 25 14 25 27 10
Woman 14 22 13 25 24 23 23 14 24 27 11
15-24 13 28 11 26 17 21 22 13 28 26 16
25-39 12 25 14 25 20 22 24 14 25 30 11
40-54 14 23 14 26 23 21 25 16 24 27 10
55+ 13 20 13 24 27 22 23 14 24 27 9
15- 11 17 12 28 30 22 23 11 21 24 7
16-19 13 21 13 25 25 22 24 13 23 27 11
20+ 14 26 15 24 19 21 24 17 26 30 11
Still studying 14 30 13 22 16 22 24 15 31 26 14
S elf-employed 15 25 14 22 21 19 26 15 24 31 10
Managers 15 26 16 23 19 20 24 21 28 30 12
Other white collars 14 23 16 27 22 21 26 14 25 30 11
Manual workers 12 21 13 27 24 22 23 13 23 27 11
House persons 15 18 12 27 25 25 24 11 22 27 11
Unemployed 11 23 11 30 22 24 22 9 24 27 12
Retired 13 20 13 23 26 22 23 14 24 25 9
Students 14 30 13 22 16 22 24 15 31 26 14
Most of the time 11 17 13 35 27 21 26 11 22 29 9
From time to time 13 20 14 29 26 24 24 13 22 26 10
Almost never/ Never 14 24 14 22 21 21 23 15 26 28 11

My voice counts in the EU

Agree 14 25 15 23 21 21 24 18 27 29 11
Disagree 13 20 13 26 25 22 23 11 22 26 10
Positive 13 28 16 23 21 21 25 18 27 29 10
Neutral 13 20 12 26 25 23 22 13 24 27 11
Negative 14 15 12 26 24 21 24 8 22 24 10
Better 14 26 13 24 19 22 23 14 25 28 12
Worse 13 17 12 27 28 22 21 14 22 26 11
Same 14 23 15 24 23 22 24 15 26 28 10
Very high 14 26 14 25 21 21 24 15 26 29 12
High 13 21 14 24 24 23 23 15 24 27 10
Poor 10 14 11 28 26 20 23 10 20 22 6
None 6 19 10 23 22 24 27 7 30 15 7
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QA14T There are results and objectives of the EU you might cherish. W hich of the following should the EU protect for
you as a priority? Firstly? And then?
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EU28 18 3 16 34 34 27 33 19 33 44 13

H} Gender

Man 18 38 17 34 31 24 35 20 33 44 13

Woman 18 35 15 33 36 29 32 19 32 43 14

|
>
Q
]

15-24 18 46 13 36 21 25 29 17 37 46 21
25-39 17 42 18 35 26 27 34 19 32 48 14
40-54 19 36 17 36 31 27 36 21 31 45 12
55 + 18 30 15 31 44 27 32 19 32 40 10
ﬁ E ducation (E nd of)

15- 14 24 14 37 51 27 32 14 27 33 8
16-19 19 34 16 34 37 28 33 18 31 42 14
20+ 19 42 18 32 24 25 35 24 36 51 13
Still studying 18 50 14 31 19 25 31 21 41 49 19

H Socio-professional category

S elf-employed 18 38 18 31 29 23 41 21 32 49 13
Managers 21 46 19 29 22 23 34 29 37 53 14
Other white collars 20 39 19 37 30 27 36 20 32 47 14
Manual workers 17 35 16 37 34 28 33 17 30 43 13
House persons 17 29 15 38 39 31 35 14 29 39 13
Unemployed 15 34 13 45 31 29 31 13 34 42 14
Retired 18 29 15 30 46 28 31 19 31 38 10
Students 18 50 14 31 19 25 31 21 41 49 19
Most of the time 16 26 15 50 45 26 39 14 27 40 10
From time to time 18 32 17 41 39 30 34 18 30 39 12
Almostnever/Never 19 39 16 30 30 26 32 21 35 47 14

My voice counts in the EU

Agree 18 41 17 31 29 26 33 25 37 49 14
Disagree 19 32 15 37 38 27 34 15 29 40 12
Positive 17 46 19 32 29 26 35 25 35 48 13
Neutral 18 32 15 35 37 29 32 17 31 42 13
Negative 22 23 14 36 38 26 31 11 29 37 12
Better 18 44 16 33 26 27 33 19 34 47 16
Worse 19 26 15 38 43 28 31 19 30 38 13
Same 18 37 18 32 34 27 34 21 34 45 12
Very high 19 42 17 33 28 27 35 21 35 48 15
High 18 33 17 34 37 27 32 19 31 44 12
Poor 15 23 13 36 48 26 30 12 25 31 8

None 11 23 12 29 37 29 28 14 37 24 11



20. Interest in the European elections

QA15 The next European elections will be held in May-June 2019. How interested or not would you say you are in these
elections?
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EU28 17 38 %6 7 2 55 43

m_ Gender
Man 19

w
©o

|

—_
~N

24
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Woman 15 37 27 18 3 52 45
15-24 15 38 25 18 4 53 43
25-39 16 41 26 15 2 57 41
40-54 17 39 27 15 2 56 42
55+ 18 35 25 20 2 53 45
15- 10 26 29 32 3 36 61
16-19 14 37 28 18 3 51 46
20+ 24 44 21 9 2 68 30
Still studying 17 40 24 15 4 57 39
Self-employed 22 38 23 15 2 60 38
Managers 25 46 20 8 1 71 28
Other white collars 15 44 27 11 3 59 38
Manual workers 12 38 29 18 3 50 47
House persons 9 31 32 25 3 40 57
Unemployed 12 32 27 27 2 44 54
Retired 18 33 25 22 2 51 47
Students 17 40 24 15 4 57 39
Most of the time 11 25 31 31 2 36 62
From time to time 11 37 29 21 2 48 50
Almost never/Never 19 40 24 15 2 59 39

My voice counts in the EU

Agree 26 48 19 5 2 74 24
Disagree 8 28 33 29 2 36 62
Positive 27 47 17 7 2 74 24
Neutral 8 36 34 19 3 44 53
Negative 9 19 29 41 2 28 70
Better 20 41 23 14 2 61 37
Worse 12 32 31 24 1 44 55
Same 17 39 26 16 2 56 42

Media use index

Very high 21 43 23 11 2 64 34
High 14 35 28 20 3 49 48
Poor 7 24 29 37 3 31 66
None 6 26 32 31 5 32 63
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21. Importance of voting in European elections

QA16a Please tell me how important or not it is for you personally to vote IN THE EUROPEAN ELECTIONS? Please use a scale
from 1 to 10, when 1 means that voting is something that has no importance at all for you, and 10 means that voting is
something you consider essential or thatis a key duty for you as a citizen. The remaining numbers indicates something in
between these two positions.
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EU28 12 3 5 5 12 & 1 1 6 25 20 36 42
Man 12 3 5 5 11 8 10 12 6 26 20 34 44
Woman 12 3 5 5 12 8 11 11 6 25 20 36 42
15-24 12 3 4 4 12 8 14 11 6 22 19 38 39
25-39 11 3 5 6 13 8 12 12 6 23 19 39 41
40-54 10 3 6 5 12 8 11 12 6 26 19 36 44
55+ 14 3 5 5 11 7 10 11 5 27 22 33 43
15- 23 5 6 5 12 9 9 8 3 17 34 35 28
16-19 13 3 6 5 13 8 11 12 5 22 22 37 39
20+ 6 2 4 4 10 7 12 12 8 34 12 33 54
Still s tudying 9 2 4 3 12 8 14 13 7 24 15 37 44
S elf-employed 10 2 5 5 11 8 12 10 6 30 17 36 46
Managers 7 2 4 4 8 6 12 14 8 34 13 30 56
Other white collars 8 2 6 5 12 9 13 14 7 23 16 39 44
Manual workers 12 3 6 5 15 9 1 12 5 20 21 40 37
House persons 17 4 8 8 14 7 11 8 4 18 29 40 30
Unemployed 18 6 6 6 14 7 8 9 4 21 30 35 34
Retired 16 3 5 4 11 7 9 10 5 28 24 31 43
Students 9 2 4 3 12 8 14 13 7 24 15 37 44

;‘ Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 21 6 7 6 13 8 8 8 4 17 34 35 29
From time to time 13 4 7 6 14 8 12 11 5 18 24 40 34
Almostnever/Never 11 2 4 4 11 8 11 12 6 29 17 34 47
Agree 3 1 2 3 9 8 13 15 8 37 6 33 60
Disagree 21 5 8 7 14 8 9 8 3 15 34 38 26
Positive 4 1 3 3 9 7 12 15 8 36 8 31 59
Neutral 13 3 7 6 15 10 12 10 4 18 23 43 32
Negative 29 7 8 6 13 5 6 7 2 16 44 30 25
Better 10 2 4 4 11 7 11 13 7 29 16 33 49
Worse 16 4 7 6 13 8 10 11 5 19 27 37 35
Same 1 3 5 5 12 8 12 11 5 26 19 37 42

Media use index

Very high 8 2 4 4 12 8 12 13 7 29 14 36 49
High 13 4 6 6 12 7 10 11 5 23 23 35 39
Poor 26 5 7 5 11 7 8 8 3 17 38 31 28
None 14 0 7 3 22 7 10 12 6 14 21 42 32



22. Importance of voting in National elections

QA16b  And howimportant or notis it for you to vote in THE NATIONAL ELECTIONS IN (OUR COUNTRY)
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EU28 6 1 2 3 8 5 9 13 8 43 9 25 64
HE Gender
Man 6 1 2 3 7 6 9 13 9 43 9 25 65
Woman 7 1 2 3 8 5 9 13 8 42 10 25 63
-—
15-24 9 2 2 3 10 7 8 1 9 36 13 28 56
25-39 6 1 3 3 9 6 10 12 10 39 10 28 61
40-54 6 2 2 2 8 5 10 15 8 41 10 25 64
55+ 6 1 2 2 7 5 8 12 8 48 9 22 68
E} E ducation (E nd of)
15- 12 2 3 3 10 7 9 13 6 33 17 29 52
16-19 6 2 3 3 9 6 10 14 8 38 11 28 60
20+ 3 1 1 2 5 4 8 11 10 54 5 19 75
Still studying 6 1 1 3 8 7 9 1 10 41 8 27 62
ﬁ Socio-professional category
S elf-employed 4 1 1 2 8 4 9 12 10 47 6 23 69
Managers 3 1 1 1 4 4 7 12 10 56 5 16 78
Other white collars 4 1 3 2 7 6 11 16 10 39 8 26 65
Manual workers 7 2 3 3 10 6 11 15 8 34 12 30 57
House persons 11 2 3 4 10 7 11 12 7 32 16 32 51
Unemployed 12 2 3 6 10 6 10 12 7 31 17 32 50
Retired 7 1 2 2 7 4 7 1 8 49 10 20 68
Students 6 1 1 3 8 7 9 1 10 41 8 27 62
;i Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 12 3 4 4 10 7 10 13 6 30 19 31 49
From time to time 8 1 3 4 11 8 11 14 8 30 12 34 52
Almostnever/ Never 5 1 2 2 6 4 8 12 9 49 8 20 70

My voice counts in the EU
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Agree

53
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Disagree 11 2 3 10 6 10 7 33 16 30 53
Image of the EU

Positive 3 0 1 1 5 4 8 13 10 53 4 18 76

Neutral 7 1 3 4 10 8 11 14 8 33 11 33 55

Negative 13 3 4 3 10 4 7 11 5 39 20 24 55

Life conditions in 5 years
Better

|
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©

N
N

PR N N
w w N

Worse 9 2 3 4 10 7 9 8 34 14 30 55
Same 5 1 2 3 7 5 10 8 45 8 25 66
Very high 4 1 2 2 7 5 9 13 9 47 7 23 69
High 7 2 2 3 9 5 9 12 8 41 11 26 61
Poor 15 2 4 3 10 6 10 11 6 31 21 29 48
None 6 1 2 2 16 7 13 16 8 24 9 38 48
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23. Reasons to vote in the European elections

QA17a  Regardless of how important you personally think itis to vote, what, in your opinion, are the main reasons
why people vote in the European elections? Firstly?
(%- EVU)

Itis their duty as citizens
They can change things by voting in the
European elections
They want to participate in the choice of the
next President of the European
Commission
They wantto express their discontent
They wantto supportthe (NATIONALITY)
government
They wantto express dissatisfaction with
the (NATIONALITY) government
They wantto express dissatisfaction with
the European Union
They systematically vote in elections
They feel European /they feel they are
citizens of the European Union
They want to support the EU

EU28
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Man 20 13 4 9 7 10 11 8
Woman 22 13 4 9 5 5 6 9 10 8
15-24 19 16 7 8 4 7 6 9 8 7
25-39 20 15 4 9 5 6 6 10 11 7
40-54 20 12 4 10 5 6 6 10 12 8
55+ 23 12 3 9 5 5 6 9 10 8
15- 24 10 2 11 5 7 6 9 5 6
16-19 21 12 4 10 6 5 7 9 9 8
20+ 21 15 4 8 4 4 6 10 14 9
Still s tudying 18 17 8 7 3 5 5 11 11 7
Self-employed 20 14 5 8 5 4 7 10 13 8
Managers 19 15 5 8 5 5 5 10 15 9
Other white collars 19 14 4 9 4 5 7 11 13 8
Manual workers 22 13 4 10 6 6 6 7
House persons 23 10 4 13 4 6 6 8 9 7
Unemployed 22 13 3 10 4 6 7 9 7 8
Retired 23 10 2 9 6 5 6 9 9 9
Students 18 17 8 7 3 5 5 11 11 7
Most of the time 20 11 6 11 5 8 7 10 6 6
From time to time 20 12 5 11 7 10 9 7
Almost never/Never 22 14 3 8 5 6 9 11 9

My voice counts in the EU
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Disagree 20

Image of the EU
Positive 22
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Neutral 22 10 5 6 6 10 8 7
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Negative 16

Life conditions in 5 years
Better 21
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Worse 20 5 13 5 8 9 9 7
Same 22 13 3 8 5 5 6 10 10 9
Very high 21 15 4 9 5 5 6 9 12 8
High 21 12 4 9 5 10 10 8
Poor 23 9 3 11 7 5 9 6 6
None 19 5 3 13 10 5 12 13 5 2



QA17b  And then? (MAX.3 ANSWERS)
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EU28 25 23 11 19 13 12 14 20 19 20
H! Gender
Man 25 22 11 20 13 13 14 19 19 20
Woman 26 23 11 18 14 11 13 20 19 19
15-24 25 24 12 22 14 12 14 15 19 19
25-39 25 23 12 20 13 13 14 20 20 21
40-54 25 25 11 20 13 13 14 21 20 19
55+ 25 21 10 17 14 11 13 20 18 20
{V} E ducation (E nd of)
15- 25 18 10 18 14 12 13 18 14 14
16-19 24 23 11 19 14 13 14 20 19 18
20+ 27 25 11 18 13 11 14 22 22 24
Still studying 26 26 13 21 12 10 15 16 21 21
M Socio-professional category
S elf-employed 22 25 13 20 14 12 12 19 20 23
Managers 27 25 11 18 14 12 14 22 23 25
Other white collars 27 24 14 19 11 12 14 21 21 21
Manual workers 24 22 10 20 13 13 14 19 18 18
House persons 23 21 10 20 12 14 15 19 15 17
Unemployed 24 19 7 22 14 15 15 19 18 15
Retired 26 20 10 17 14 11 13 20 18 19
Students 26 26 13 21 12 10 15 16 21 21
ﬁl Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 25 23 11 20 12 16 17 17 17 13
From time to time 24 21 13 21 13 16 15 21 18 16
Almost never/Never 25 23 10 18 14 10 13 20 20 22

My voice counts in the EU

Agree 27 27 13 18 15 11 12 20 22 25
Disagree 23 19 10 21 12 14 15 19 16 14
Positive 28 27 14 16 14 10 11 21 24 26
Neutral 24 20 10 20 13 12 14 20 17 16
Negative 21 18 8 24 11 16 20 17 12 10
Better 24 25 12 19 14 12 13 19 20 21
Worse 23 20 11 21 13 16 15 18 15 17
Same 27 23 11 18 14 11 14 21 20 20
Media use index
Very high 26 25 12 20 13 12 14 20 21 22
High 25 22 11 18 14 11 13 20 19 18
Poor 21 18 9 19 12 14 14 16 12 13
None 29 20 5 24 10 15 8 21 9 16
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QA17T Regardless of howimportant you personally think itis to vote, what, in your opinion, are the main reasons
why people vote in the European elections? Firstly? And then?
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EU28 44 34 14 27 17 16 19 28 28 26
‘I! Gender
Man 43 34 14 27 17 17 20 28 28 26
Woman 45 34 14 26 17 16 18 27 28 26
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«Q
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15-24 41 38 17 29 17 18 18 23 25 25
25-39 44 36 16 28 16 18 20 29 29 26
40-54 44 35 15 28 17 17 19 30 30 26
55 + 46 30 12 24 18 15 18 27 27 26
15- 45 26 11 27 17 17 17 24 18 19
16-19 43 33 14 28 19 17 19 27 27 25
20+ 46 39 14 25 16 15 19 31 35 32
Still studying 43 41 20 27 14 15 19 26 30 26
S elf-employed 41 38 18 27 17 16 18 28 31 30
Managers 45 39 16 25 19 16 19 31 37 33
Other white collars 44 37 18 27 15 17 20 31 32 28
Manual workers 44 34 13 29 18 18 19 27 25 23
House persons 45 29 13 31 16 18 20 26 22 22
Unemployed 44 31 9 30 16 20 21 25 24 21
Retired 46 28 12 24 18 14 17 27 25 25
Students 43 41 20 27 14 15 19 26 30 26

;l Difficulties paying bills

Most of the time 43 32 16 30 16 22 22 26 22 18
From time to time 43 31 17 30 17 22 21 29 26 23
Almost never/ Never 45 36 13 25 18 14 18 27 30 28

My voice counts in the EU

Agree 49 42 16 24 20 15 17 29 35 34
Disagree 41 27 13 30 15 19 21 27 22 19
Positive 49 41 18 22 19 14 15 29 37 36
Neutral 44 30 13 28 17 18 19 28 23 21
Negative 35 25 10 35 14 21 29 25 16 13

Life conditions in 5 years

Better 44 40 16 26 18 16 18 27 30 29
Worse 42 28 15 32 17 21 21 26 23 22
Same 47 34 14 25 18 15 19 30 29 27
Very high 46 38 16 27 18 17 19 29 32 29
High 44 31 13 25 17 15 19 28 27 25
Poor 41 23 11 27 15 18 17 23 15 17
None 45 22 8 34 18 18 19 31 13 16



24. Reasons not to vote in the European elections

QA18a  Stillregardless of how important you personally think it is to vote, what are the reasons why people do
not vote in the European elections? Firstly?
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EU28 15 28 5 10 8 5 4 19
Fa Gender
Man 15 28 5 10 9 4 4 20
Woman 15 28 4 1 8 6 3 19
—
15-24 19 26 4 11 7 5 6 17
25-39 15 30 4 10 8 5 4 19
40-54 15 28 5 11 9 5 4 19
55+ 14 27 5 10 9 5 3 20
H E ducation (E nd of)
15- 15 26 5 8 7 5 3 22
16-19 14 27 5 10 9 5 4 20
20+ 16 30 5 12 9 5 3 17
Still studying 19 27 4 11 7 6 4 16
M Socio-professional category
S elf-employed 14 29 5 9 9 6 4 20
Managers 16 28 6 12 9 5 3 17
Other white collars 16 28 5 11 11 5 5 16
Manual workers 15 27 4 10 8 6 4 21
House persons 15 27 5 7 7 4 3 26
Unemployed 14 30 4 9 7 4 3 23
Retired 14 27 5 10 9 5 2 19
Students 19 27 4 11 7 6 4 16
ﬂ' Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 13 31 5 9 8 4 3 22
From time to time 14 27 6 10 9 5 21
Almost never/Never 16 28 4 10 8 5 4 18

My voice counts in the EU

w
E

Agree 16 27 12 9 6 16
Disagree 14 29 5 9 8 4 3 22
Positive 16 28 5 12 8 6 4 16
Neutral 15 28 4 9 9 5 4 20
Negative 13 28 8 7 8 4 2 24
Better 16 29 5 11 8 5 4 17
Worse 13 28 6 9 9 5 4 22
Same 15 27 5 10 9 5 4 19
Very high 16 28 5 11 9 6 3 18
High 15 28 5 9 9 4 4 19
Poor 13 25 5 9 7 4 4 23
None 8 17 6 12 6 5 5 34




QA18b  Andthen? (MAX.3 ANSWERS)
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EU28 30 3 13 24 24 16 10 33
”}Gender
Man 30 36 14 24 24 16 10 34
Woman 31 36 12 25 24 16 10 33

My voice counts in the EU

15-24 33 40 12 26 20 17 13 31
25-39 33 33 12 25 25 17 12 34
40-54 29 38 13 25 26 17 10 34
55+ 29 35 13 23 24 15 8 34
15- 29 36 11 20 21 12 8 34
16-19 30 36 12 22 24 16 10 34
20+ 31 35 15 28 27 18 10 33
Still studying 36 41 14 29 22 18 11 32
S elf-employed 28 37 15 25 26 18 10 33
Managers 32 36 16 30 31 18 10 32
Other white collars 31 36 15 26 26 18 12 34
Manual workers 30 35 11 22 23 14 12 34
House persons 30 36 11 21 19 14 10 35
Unemployed 32 37 10 20 21 16 9 37
Retired 29 34 12 23 24 15 7 33
Students 36 41 14 29 22 18 11 32
Most of the time 32 34 13 21 25 13 8 38
From time to time 28 36 12 22 24 18 11 35
Almost never/ Never 31 36 13 26 24 16 10 32

Agree 32 36 14 29 25 18 11 33
Disagree 29 36 12 21 24 15 9 34
Positive 33 35 13 28 25 18 11 33
Neutral 29 36 11 23 23 16 10 33
Negative 28 38 16 18 26 11 8 36
Better 33 37 13 26 24 18 11 34
Worse 27 36 13 22 24 15 10 34
Same 31 35 13 26 24 16 9 33

Media use index

Very high 31 36 14 27 26 18 10 34
High 30 36 12 23 23 15 10 33
Poor 29 35 10 18 18 11 9 32
None 28 42 14 10 22 11 20 22
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QA18T  Stillregardless of how important you personally think itis to vote, what are the reasons why people
do not vote in the European elections? Firstly? And then?
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EU28 44 62 17 33 31 20 13 51
;IJ Gender
Man 44 62 19 32 32 20 13 52
Woman 44 61 15 34 31 21 13 50
PT=T"|
15-24 50 64 15 35 26 21 18 46
25-39 46 62 16 34 31 21 15 52
40-54 43 64 17 34 34 21 14 52
55+ 41 59 17 32 31 19 10 51
H E ducation (E nd of)
15- 41 59 15 27 26 15 10 53
16-19 43 61 16 31 32 20 14 53
20+ 46 64 20 39 35 23 13 49
Still studying 52 66 17 38 27 23 15 46
M Socio-professional category
S elf-employed 41 65 19 34 34 23 14 53
Managers 47 63 21 41 39 23 13 47
Other white collars 45 62 19 36 36 22 17 49
Manual workers 44 61 15 32 30 20 15 53
House persons 43 62 15 27 25 17 12 59
Unemployed 44 65 14 28 27 19 12 57
Retired 41 59 16 32 31 19 9 49
Students 52 66 17 38 27 23 15 46
;‘ Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 44 64 17 29 32 17 11 59
From time to time 41 62 17 32 32 22 14 55
Almost never/Never 45 62 17 35 31 20 13 49
My voice counts in the EU
Agree 47 61 18 39 33 23 14 47
Disagree 42 64 16 29 31 18 12 55
Image of the EU
Positive 48 62 17 39 32 23 14 48
Neutral 42 62 14 31 30 21 14 52
Negative 40 64 23 24 33 15 10 59
Life conditions in 5 years
Better 48 64 17 36 31 22 14 50
Worse 39 62 19 30 32 20 13 54
Same 44 61 17 34 32 20 13 50
Very high 46 64 18 37 34 23 13 51
High 43 61 16 31 31 18 13 51
Poor 39 57 14 25 23 14 12 53

None 35 57 20 22 26 16 24 54




25. My voice counts in the EU

D72.1 Please tell me to what extentyou agree or disagree with each of the following statements.
My voice counts in the EU (%- EU)
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EU28 14 33 27 21 47 ‘ 48

Man 16 33 26 21 49 47
Woman 13 34 27 20 47 47
15-24 12 37 23 20 49 43
25-39 13 36 29 18 49 47
40-54 15 35 27 19 50 46
55+ 15 29 26 24 44 50
{v} E ducation (E nd of)
15- 8 22 27 34 30 61
16-19 12 32 29 22 44 51
20+ 20 40 24 13 60 37
Still s tudying 14 38 23 16 52 39
S elf-employed 18 33 25 21 51 46
Managers 21 44 23 10 65 33
Other white collars 13 40 26 17 53 43
Manual workers 11 32 31 21 43 52
House persons 8 27 30 28 35 58
Unemployed 10 28 29 29 38 58
Retired 16 28 25 24 44 49
Students 14 38 23 16 52 39
Most of the time 9 21 25 40 30 65
From time to time 8 29 30 27 37 57
Almost never/ Never 17 37 25 16 54 41
My voice counts in the EU
Agree 30 70 0 0 100
Disagree 0 0 56 44 100
Positive 24 46 18 8 70 26
Neutral 29 34 22 37 56
Negative 5 11 31 49 16 80
Better 17 39 24 16 56 40
Worse 10 24 29 33 34 62
Same 15 35 27 18 50 45
Very high 17 37 26 16 54 42
High 13 32 27 22 45 49
Poor 8 21 25 36 29 61
None 3 27 29 29 30 58
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26. My voice counts in my country

D72.2 Please tell me to what extentyou agree or disagree with each of the following statements.
My voice counts in (OUR COUNTRY) (%- EU)
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EU28 23 38 20 s 61 35
Man 23 38 20 16 61 36
Woman 22 38 20 16 60 36
15-24 22 35 20 17 57 37
25-39 20 40 22 15 60 37
40-54 23 39 21 15 62 36
55+ 24 37 20 15 61 35
15- 16 29 23 25 45 48
16-19 21 38 22 17 59 39
20+ 29 43 17 9 72 26
Still studying 25 36 18 14 61 32
S elf-employed 25 37 21 15 62 36
Managers 33 43 15 7 76 22
Other white collars 21 43 21 13 64 34
Manual workers 18 39 23 17 57 40
House persons 14 34 24 23 48 47
Unemployed 16 33 24 24 49 48
Retired 25 35 19 16 60 35
Students 25 36 18 14 61 32
Most of the time 13 26 24 34 39 58
From time to time 13 34 27 22 47 49
Almost never/ Never 28 41 18 10 69 28
Agree 41 53 4 1 94 5
Disagree 6 24 38 31 30 69
Positive 32 43 14 8 75 22
Neutral 16 36 27 17 52 44
Negative 13 28 24 32 41 56
Better 27 42 18 11 69 29
Worse 16 30 26 26 46 52
Same 25 40 19 13 65 32
Very high 26 41 19 12 67 31
High 22 37 22 15 59 37
Poor 13 28 23 29 41 52
None 8 31 21 29 39 50
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27.Things are going in the right/wrong direction in my country

D73.1 At the present time, would you say that, in general, things are going in the right direction

or in the wrong direction, in...?
(OUR COUNTRY) (%- EU)
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EU28 32 49 10 | 9
H] Gender
Man 34 49 10 7
Woman 30 49 11 10
=
15-24 29 50 12 9
25-39 32 52 9 7
40-54 32 51 10 7
55+ 33 46 11 10
[l
k-1 Education (End of)
15- 26 53 9 12
16-19 31 50 11 8
20+ 37 46 10 7
Still s tudying 31 46 12 11
H Socio-professional category
S elf-employed 37 49 7 7
Managers 40 43 10 7
Other white collars 33 48 12 7
Manual workers 29 53 11 7
House persons 22 57 12 9
Unemployed 23 62 9 6
Retired 33 46 10 11
S tudents 31 46 12 11
;i Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 16 70 7 7
From time to time 23 60 9 8
Almost never/Never 38 43 11 8

My voice counts in the EU

Agree 45 39 10 6
Disagree 20 62 10 8
Positive 44 39 10 7
Neutral 24 54 12 10
Negative 20 68 7 5
Better 40 43 10 7
Worse 16 71 7 6
Same 35 44 12 9
Very high 35 48 10 7
High 31 49 11 9
Poor 23 55 10 12
None 30 58 3 9
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28. Things are going in the right/wrong direction in the EU

D73.2 At the present time, would you say that, in general, things are going in the right direction

or in the wrong direction, in...?
The European Union (%- EU)
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EU28 31 44 11 14
; E! Gender
Man 32 46 11 11
Woman 30 41 12 17
15-24 33 41 11 15
25-39 33 44 11 12
40-54 31 45 12 12
55+ 28 44 12 16
15- 21 49 10 20
16-19 29 46 12 13
20+ 37 40 12 11
Still studying 37 37 11 15
S elf-employed 34 45 9 12
Managers 39 39 12 10
Other white collars 35 44 11 10
Manual workers 28 46 13 13
House persons 21 47 14 18
Unemployed 25 53 9 13
Retired 28 43 12 17
Students 37 37 11 15
Most of the time 19 59 9 13
From time to time 24 52 10 14
Almost never/Never 35 39 12 14

My voice counts inthe EU

Agree 47 31 12 10
Disagree 15 60 11 14
Positive 52 25 12 11
Neutral 20 49 14 17
Negative 4 81 6 9
Better 40 38 10 12
Worse 17 63 9 11
Same 33 40 13 14
Very high 35 42 12 11
High 28 45 12 15
Poor 20 48 11 21
None 24 56 5 15
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